
Under 13 Scoresheets GISGA 2011           

 No. Competitor Name Set Vlt Vol Vlt Set Flr Vol Flr Total Indiv Group Routine  Team  

BSB'B'     Score Score  Score Score Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 201 Eilidh Grant 7.20 7.15 7.95 7.75 30.05 69         

 202 Emily Wiggins 7.50 7.85 8.10 7.15 30.60 65=         

 203 Scarlett Dunkley 7.85 7.70 8.30 7.35 31.20 58         

 204 Polly Ashford 7.95 7.80 8.50 7.40 31.65 54         

 205 Nina-Jo Buttigieg 7.90 7.90 8.85 7.70 32.35 45=         

   Total of top 4 31.20 31.25 33.75 30.20     26.05 15 152.45 13 

             

 No. Competitor Name Set Vlt Vol Vlt Set Flr Vol Flr Total Indiv Group Routine  Team  

Holmewood House     Score Score  Score Score Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 206 Amelia Tracey 8.00 7.20 8.35 7.95 31.50 55         

 207 Grace Fleming 8.15 7.90 8.35 7.95 32.35 45=         

 208 India Moynihan 8.40 7.95 8.80 8.60 33.75 29=         

 209 Charlotte Boyle 8.55 7.65 8.80 8.80 33.80 27=         

 210 Catherine Berry 8.40 8.00 8.20 8.85 33.45 33=         

   Total of top 4 33.50 31.50 34.30 34.20     31.45 3 164.95 8 

             

 No. Competitor Name Set Vlt Vol Vlt Set Flr Vol Flr Total Indiv Group Routine  Team  

Port Regis     Score Score  Score Score Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 211 Johanna Murphy 8.75 8.40 8.30 9.00 34.45 21=         

 212 Rebecca Bracey 8.55 8.10 7.45 8.90 33.00 39         

 213 Philippa Johnston 9.35 8.75 9.15 9.30 36.55 6         

 214 Elizabeth Payne 9.50 8.75 9.60 9.05 36.90 4         

 215 Ava Simmon 8.90 8.50 9.50 9.15 36.05 9         

   Total of top 4 36.50 34.40 36.55 36.50     34.15 1 178.10 1 

             

 No. Competitor Name Set Vlt Vol Vlt Set Flr Vol Flr Total Indiv Group Routine  Team  

Vinehall     Score Score  Score Score Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 216 Ruby Russell 7.20 7.45 8.05 8.10 30.80 63=         

 217 Hannah Hunt 6.40 6.70 7.75 7.35 28.20 71=         

 218 Perdita Knight 7.50 6.75 8.60 7.35 30.20 68         

 219 Lucy Everist 7.90 7.60 7.95 7.65 31.10 59         

  220 Megan Brown 8.00 7.55 8.35 7.85 31.75 53         

   Total of top 4 30.60 29.35 32.95 30.95     27.35 12 151.20 15 

             



 No. Competitor Name Set Vlt Vol Vlt Set Flr Vol Flr Total Indiv Group Routine  Team  

Kent College     Score Score  Score Score Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 221 Laura Wilson 7.55 6.60 8.70 7.65 30.50 67         

 222 Sasha Dane 8.30 7.60 9.10 8.15 33.15 38         

 223 Hayley Winter 8.80 8.00 9.20 8.75 34.75 15=         

 224 Ellie Dickens 8.85 7.80 9.30 9.00 34.95 13=         

 225 Tamsin Davis 9.40 9.00 9.70 9.55 37.65 1         

   Total of top 4 35.35 32.40 37.30 35.45     30.80 5 171.30 3 

             

 No. Competitor Name Set Vlt Vol Vlt Set Flr Vol Flr Total Indiv Group Routine  Team  

Tormead     Score Score  Score Score Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 226 Iola Andrew 8.25 8.70 9.20 8.45 34.60 18         

 227 Natasha Banks 7.70 7.40 8.70 8.50 32.30 47         

 228 Issy Anderson 8.00 7.40 9.05 9.10 33.55 32         

 229 Natalia Webster 8.45 8.85 9.30 9.30 35.90 10         

 230 Elouise Brown 9.50 8.85 9.40 9.60 37.35 2         

   Total of top 4 34.20 33.80 36.95 36.50     32.40 2 173.85 2 

             

 No. Competitor Name Set Vlt Vol Vlt Set Flr Vol Flr Total Indiv Group Routine  Team  

Guildford High     Score Score  Score Score Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 231 Celeste Savage 8.10 8.20 8.95 8.80 34.05 25=         

 232 Pippa Monk 7.70 6.90 8.90 7.75 31.25 57         

 233 Alice Purssell 7.60 6.70 8.35 8.15 30.80 63=         

 234 Leeya Patel 7.85 7.25 8.70 8.40 32.20 48         

 235 Juliette Weller 8.55 8.25 9.45 8.75 35.00 12         

   Total of top 4 32.20 30.60 36.00 34.10     28.05 10 160.95 10 

              

 No. Competitor Name Set Vlt Vol Vlt Set Flr Vol Flr Total Indiv Group Routine  Team  

Queenswood     Score Score  Score Score Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 236 Eva Mee 7.50 0.00 8.10 7.50 23.10 74         

 237 Alafair Boudry-Ruzger 7.55 7.75 8.45 7.70 31.45 56         

 238 Tilly Stone-Wilson 8.75 8.65 8.65 8.05 34.10 24         

 239 Rebecca Hurley 8.35 7.90 9.20 8.60 34.05 25=         

 240 Olivia Baines 8.45 8.00 9.15 9.35 34.95 13=         

   Total of top 4 33.10 32.30 35.45 33.70     30.25 6 164.80 9 

 
 
             



 No. Competitor Name Set Vlt Vol Vlt Set Flr Vol Flr Total Indiv Group Routine  Team  

North London Collegiate 
    Score Score  Score Score Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 241 Esme Wilson 8.35 7.85 8.50 7.95 32.65 42         

 242 Aashni Patel 8.50 7.90 8.50 7.95 32.85 41         

 243 Aisha Goodman 7.70 8.10 8.95 8.45 33.20 37         

 244 Sara Hazemi 6.80 7.30 8.20 8.30 30.60 65=         

 245 Naemi Melvin 7.80 7.55 7.85 7.70 30.90 60=         

   Total of top 4 32.35 31.40 34.15 32.65     27.95 11 158.50 12 

             

 No. Competitor Name Set Vlt Vol Vlt Set Flr Vol Flr Total Indiv Group Routine  Team  

Wycombe Abbey     Score Score  Score Score Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 246 Betrice Webber 7.25 6.65 7.50 6.80 28.20 71=         

 247 Selina Kim 6.00 6.50 7.90 7.25 27.65 73         

 248 Sadhbha O-Bolger 9.00 7.40 9.15 7.90 33.45 33=         

 249 Soma Sara 6.90 6.50 9.00 8.50 30.90 60=         

 250 Jessica Morgan 7.70 7.45 8.75 8.00 31.90 51         

   Total of top 4 30.85 28.00 34.80 31.65     26.20 14 151.50 14 

             

 No. Competitor Name Set Vlt Vol Vlt Set Flr Vol Flr Total Indiv Group Routine  Team  

BSB 'A'     Score Score  Score Score Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 251 Emma Thomas 8.60 8.20 8.80 8.20 33.80 27=         

 252 Rhiannon Pritchard 8.50 8.55 8.95 8.50 34.50 20         

 253 Georgia Crowe 8.45 7.75 8.80 8.75 33.75 29=         

 254 Ellen Latham 8.70 8.60 8.70 8.45 34.45 21=         

 255 Grace Johnston 8.75 8.70 9.35 8.90 35.70 11         

   Total of top 4 34.55 34.05 35.90 34.60     30.95 4 170.05 4 

             

 No. Competitor Name Set Vlt Vol Vlt Set Flr Vol Flr Total Indiv Group Routine  Team  

Adecote     Score Score  Score Score Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 256 Laura Brown 9.10 8.70 9.45 8.85 36.10 8         

 257 Emily Bright 7.40 7.00 8.00 7.50 29.90 70         

 258 Claudia Nixson-Engel 6.90 6.65 8.65 8.65 30.85 62         

 259 Jessica Watson 8.35 8.45 9.10 8.85 34.75 15=         

 260 Danni Langdale 8.70 9.25 9.35 9.30 36.60 5         

   Total of top 4 33.55 33.40 36.55 35.65     29.00 9 168.15 5 

 
             



 No. Competitor Name Set Vlt Vol Vlt Set Flr Vol Flr Total Indiv Group Routine  Team  

Sutton      Score Score  Score Score Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 261 Madiha Ghauri 8.45 7.90 8.05 7.60 32.00 50         

 262 Charlotte Ralph 8.45 7.65 8.75 7.70 32.55 43         

 263 Melanie Hyde 8.10 7.85 8.95 8.40 33.30 36         

 264 Eloise Littell 8.30 8.35 9.30 8.70 34.65 17         

 265 Emily Pardoe 9.00 9.15 9.65 9.20 37.00 3         

   Total of top 4 34.20 33.25 36.65 34.00     29.40 8 167.50 6 

             

 No. Competitor Name Set Vlt Vol Vlt Set Flr Vol Flr Total Indiv Group Routine  Team  

BSN     Score Score  Score Score Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 266 Ceres Gijsels 7.90 7.80 8.45 8.35 32.50 44         

 267 Yasmin Liverpool 8.40 8.15 8.70 8.15 33.40 35         

 268 Emma Fraser 8.05 8.15 8.40 8.30 32.90 40         

 269 Lucy Irvine 8.65 8.50 8.60 8.80 34.55 19         

 270 Tabitha Hammond 9.10 8.40 8.55 8.40 34.45 21=         

   Total of top 4 34.20 33.20 34.30 33.85     29.80 7 165.35 7 

             

 No. Competitor Name Set Vlt Vol Vlt Set Flr Vol Flr Total Indiv Group Routine  Team  

Haberdashers Askes'     Score Score  Score Score Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 271 Lily Parmar 7.60 7.20 8.55 8.80 32.15 49         

 272 Riyana Dyson 7.70 6.90 8.65 8.55 31.80 52         

 273 Tele Alabi 8.70 7.95 9.00 7.95 33.60 31         

 274 Eleanor Kantor 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 75         

 275 Jessica Mason 9.30 8.45 9.40 9.05 36.20 7         

   Total of top 4 33.30 30.50 35.60 34.35     27.15 13 160.90 11 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Under 13 - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 

225 Tamsin Davis Kent College 37.65 1 

230 Elouise Brown Tormead 37.35 2 

265 Emily Pardoe Sutton  37.00 3 

214 Elizabeth Payne Port Regis 36.90 4 

260 Danni Langdale Adecote 36.60 5 

213 Philippa Johnston Port Regis 36.55 6 

275 Jessica Mason Haberdashers Askes' 36.20 7 

256 Laura Brown Adecote 36.10 8 

215 Ava Simmon Port Regis 36.05 9 

229 Natalia Webster Tormead 35.90 10 

255 Grace Johnston BSB 'A' 35.70 11 

235 Juliette Weller Guildford High 35.00 12 

224 Ellie Dickens Kent College 34.95 13= 

240 Olivia Baines Queenswood 34.95 13= 

223 Hayley Winter Kent College 34.75 15= 

259 Jessica Watson Adecote 34.75 15= 

264 Eloise Littell Sutton  34.65 17 

226 Iola Andrew Tormead 34.60 18 

269 Lucy Irvine BSN 34.55 19 

252 Rhiannon Pritchard BSB 'A' 34.50 20 

211 Johanna Murphy Port Regis 34.45 21= 

270 Tabitha Hammond BSN 34.45 21= 

254 Ellen Latham BSB 'A' 34.45 21= 

238 Tilly Stone-Wilson Queenswood 34.10 24 

231 Celeste Savage Guildford High 34.05 25= 

239 Rebecca Hurley Queenswood 34.05 25= 

209 Charlotte Boyle Holmewood House 33.80 27= 

251 Emma Thomas BSB 'A' 33.80 27= 

208 India Moynihan Holmewood House 33.75 29= 

253 Georgia Crowe BSB 'A' 33.75 29= 

273 Tele Alabi Haberdashers Askes' 33.60 31 

228 Issy Anderson Tormead 33.55 32 

248 Sadhbha O-Bolger Wycombe Abbey 33.45 33= 

210 Catherine Berry Holmewood House 33.45 33= 

267 Yasmin Liverpool BSN 33.40 35 

263 Melanie Hyde Sutton  33.30 36 



243 Aisha Goodman North London Collegiate 33.20 37 

222 Sasha Dane Kent College 33.15 38 

212 Rebecca Bracey Port Regis 33.00 39 

268 Emma Fraser BSN 32.90 40 

242 Aashni Patel North London Collegiate 32.85 41 

241 Esme Wilson North London Collegiate 32.65 42 

262 Charlotte Ralph Sutton  32.55 43 

266 Ceres Gijsels BSN 32.50 44 

205 Nina-Jo Buttigieg BSB'B' 32.35 45= 

207 Grace Fleming Holmewood House 32.35 45= 

227 Natasha Banks Tormead 32.30 47 

234 Leeya Patel Guildford High 32.20 48 

271 Lily Parmar Haberdashers Askes' 32.15 49 

261 Madiha Ghauri Sutton  32.00 50 

250 Jessica Morgan Wycombe Abbey 31.90 51 

272 Riyana Dyson Haberdashers Askes' 31.80 52 

220 Megan Brown Vinehall 31.75 53 

204 Polly Ashford BSB'B' 31.65 54 

206 Amelia Tracey Holmewood House 31.50 55 

237 Alafair Boudry-Ruzger Queenswood 31.45 56 

232 Pippa Monk Guildford High 31.25 57 

203 Scarlett Dunkley BSB'B' 31.20 58 

219 Lucy Everist Vinehall 31.10 59 

245 Naemi Melvin North London Collegiate 30.90 60= 

249 Soma Sara Wycombe Abbey 30.90 60= 

258 Claudia Nixson-Engel Adecote 30.85 62 

233 Alice Purssell Guildford High 30.80 63= 

216 Ruby Russell Vinehall 30.80 63= 

202 Emily Wiggins BSB'B' 30.60 65= 

244 Sara Hazemi North London Collegiate 30.60 65= 

221 Laura Wilson Kent College 30.50 67 

218 Perdita Knight Vinehall 30.20 68 

201 Eilidh Grant BSB'B' 30.05 69 

257 Emily Bright Adecote 29.90 70 

217 Hannah Hunt Vinehall 28.20 71= 

246 Betrice Webber Wycombe Abbey 28.20 71= 

247 Selina Kim Wycombe Abbey 27.65 73 

236 Eva Mee Queenswood 23.10 74 

274 Eleanor Kantor Haberdashers Askes' 0.00 75 



 
 
Under 13 - Team Positions 

   

School Score Position 

Port Regis 178.10 1 

Tormead 173.85 2 

Kent College 171.30 3 

BSB 'A' 170.05 4 

Adecote 168.15 5 

Sutton  167.50 6 

BSN 165.35 7 

Holmewood House 164.95 8 

Queenswood 164.80 9 

Guildford High 160.95 10 

Haberdashers Askes' 160.90 11 

North London Collegiate 158.50 12 

BSB'B' 152.45 13 

Wycombe Abbey 151.50 14 

Vinehall 151.20 15 

 
 
Under 13 - Group Sequence Positions 
   

School Score Position 

Port Regis 34.15 1 

Tormead 32.40 2 

Holmewood House 31.45 3 

BSB 'A' 30.95 4 

Kent College 30.80 5 

Queenswood 30.25 6 

BSN 29.80 7 

Sutton  29.40 8 

Adecote 29.00 9 

Guildford High 28.05 10 

North London Collegiate 27.95 11 

Vinehall 27.35 12 

Haberdashers Askes' 27.15 13 

Wycombe Abbey 26.20 14 

BSB'B' 26.05 15 
 



U13 GROUP SEQUENCE 
GISGA 2011  

          

School 
Synchro 

12 
Composition 

12 
Execution 

12 
Content 

4 
Subtotal 

40 
Deductions 

Final 
Score 

Position Comments 

Port Regis 10.4 10 9.75 4 34.15   34.15 1   

Tormead 10.4 8.25 9.75 4 32.4   32.4 2   

Holmewood House 9.7 8.2 9.55 4 31.45   31.45 3   

BSB A 9.1 8.05 9.8 4 30.95   30.95 4   

Kent College 9.4 8.3 9.1 4 30.8   30.8 5   

Queenswood 9.4 7.8 9.05 4 30.25   30.25 6   

BSN 8.9 8.3 8.6 4 29.8   29.8 7   

Sutton High 8.8 7.8 8.8 4 29.4   29.4 8   

Adcote 8.8 6.95 9.25 4 29   29 9   

Guildford 9.2 6.1 8.75 4 28.05   28.05 10   

North London 
Collegiate 

8.9 6.85 8.2 4 27.95   27.95 11   

Vinehall 8.5 7.1 7.75 4 27.35   27.35 12   

Haberdashers 8.6 6.45 8.1 4 27.15   27.15 13   

Wycombe Abbey 8.6 6.1 7.7 3.8 26.2   26.2 14   

BSB B 7.7 6.7 7.85 3.8 26.05   26.05 15   

 


